	Fax: (703) 306-5995	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	-2003  S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	36008 the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Zima, George Chester Oldfield, Terry Ann Dobbs, Suzanne Winegar Cook, Phillip Michael Kelly, Charles Everette Crow, Mary Caraway Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other  Execution Date(s): September 8, 2003  September 9, 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662 U.S.A.	
September 9, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Tes   No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/659,620  Additional numbers att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Michael J. Blake Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662  Phone: (423) 229-1793 Fax: (423) 229-1239 Reg. No: 37,096	ation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	ETHIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inticis a true copy of the original document.  Michael J. Blake  Name  S  Total number of pages including cover st	12/16/2003 ignature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail (or Fax) documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet information to:		
3 ECOOPER 00000178 050221 10659620 Mail Stop Assignment Director of the Us Pate	nt Recordation Services, ent and Trademark Office candria, VA 22313-1450	

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

**PATENT** 

Docket No: 80005	PATENTS ONLY	CONTINUATION SHEET
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (0	CONTINUED):	
Hoyme, Craig Alan		

Docket: 80005 PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, George Chester Zima, Terry Ann Oldfield, Suzanne Winegar Dobbs, Phillip Michael Cook, Charles Everette Kelly, Mary Caraway Crow, and Craig Alan Hoyme, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

## PROCESS FOR THE RECOVERY OF A PHYTOLIPID COMPOSITION

executed by	George Chester Zima	the	84	day of	September 200	)3
executed by	Terry Ann Oldfield	the	8th	day of	September 200 September 200	)3
executed by	Suzanne Winegar Dobbs	the	8th	day of	September 200	)3
executed by	Phillip Michael Cook	the	844	day of	September 200	)3
executed by	Charles Everette Kelly	the	8th	day of	September 200	)3
executed by	Mary Caraway Crow				September 200	
executed by	Craig Alan Hoyme				September 200	

and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Eastman Chemical Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chemical Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents or similar protective rights; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Chemical Company or its

REEL: 014831 FRAME: 0878

Docket: 80005

**PATENT** 

designee. This document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee, USA.

Signed this & the day of September, 2003

George Chester Zima

**CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** 

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

Signature of Witness)

(Address of Witness)

**CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** 

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Intrino Charles

(Signature of Witness

Address of Witness)

Signed this 8th day of September, 2003  Signed this 8th day of September, 2003  Terry Ann Oldfield  Terry Ann Oldfield
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  Sally Macelock (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)
156 Aston Place Kingaport, Jennessee 37660 (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Marc A. Strand (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)
5123 Water Lord Dr. Kinssport, Tennessee 37664 (Address of Witness)
Signed this _Sth day of <u>Suptember</u> , 2003 <u>Supanne Winegar Wolfner</u> Suzanne Winegar Dobbs
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Sally Morelock Sally Morelock (Signature of Witness)
15 to Aston Place Kingsport Jennessee (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Marc A. Strand (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)
5123 Waterford Dr. Kingsport, Tennessee 37664 (Address of Witness)

Signed this 8th day of Soplemby, 2003	a luther M: 10 / 2001
V	Phillip Michael Cook
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS	
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the da	
	0
Sally Morelock (Type or Print Name of Witness) (S	ignature of Witness)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
156 aston Place Kingsport, In. (Address of Witness)	31660
CEDIFICATE OF WITHESE	
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the	e above-named inventor, who is personally
known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the da	ate therein set forth.
Sheila Murrau Si (Type or Print Name of Witness) (S	ignature of Witness)
(Address of Witness)	IN.37620
(Address of Witness)	
Signed this 8th day of September, 2003	00 0 0 14 1/00
- <b> </b>	Charles Everette Kelly
	Onlines Everette Keny
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS	
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the	
Ryown to me, duly execute the above assignment on the da	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	Signature of Witness)
11541 ()asi Mason Sign	i Claused II: 1127
(Address of Witness)	et Church Hill 103762
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the	e above-named inventor, who is personally
known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the da	
T. Hugh Williams T. A.	ah Mellians
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	Signature of Witness)

Docket: 80005

**PATENT** 

Signed this 9 day of September, 2003  Mary Caraway Crow  Mary Caraway Crow
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
(Type or Print Name of Witness)  LOU ANN BAKER  LOU ANN BAKER  (Signature of Witness)
311 N. Holston River DRIVE KINGSPORT TN 37660 (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
SALLY More lock Sally More lock (Signature of Witness)
156 aston Place Kingoport, Jennessee 37660 (Address of Witness)
Signed this 8th day of September, 2003 Cring Man Hayron Craig Alan Hoyme
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Sally Morelock Sally Morelock (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
15 to Oston Place Kingsport, Jennesse 37663 (Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Ma-c A. Strand (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)  5123 Water Lord Dr. Kingsport, Tenessee 37664
(Address of Witness)

- 5 -

**RECORDED: 12/24/2003**